
   

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH 
INDISTINTA      

              

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total 

              

1 CM04005782 MARTINEZ PIÑEIRO,LUIS 3,4 2,9 4 37 

2 CM04751696 DE GANDARILLAS FONT, SANTOS 2,4   3 35 

3 CM04218375 MENDIZABAL GARCIA, CARLOS 5,8 5 7 33 

4 CM04204189 FERNANDEZ-CONDE HERRERO,ALVARO 4,2 4,1 5 32 

5 CM04112387 RENEDO SEDANO, IGNACIO 3,7   5 31 

  CM41632200 GARCIA-LOMAS LOPEZ-CORTIJO, GONZALO 3,6   4 31 

7 CM04699677 MENENDEZ-ABASCAL ALVAREZ-BUYLLA, TO 12,5 10,4 15 29 

  CM04107581 DEFRUTOS SANZ, LUIS 5,6   7 29 

  CM52054992 NIEDERLEYTNER GARCIA-LL., JAVIER 3,7 3,8 5 29 

10 CM04218176 HUIDOBRO MARQUEZ DE PRADO, JUAN L. 10,1   12 28 

  CM00154972 URIBARRI ZARRANZ, JOAQUIN 8 7,6 10 28 

  CM11509423 RUIZ MUÑOZ,CARLOS 8,2   10 28 

  CM04289474 RABANO RUIZ, ALBERTO 8,3   10 28 

  VB03127112 AGUSTI CORTES, JAVIER 6,6   8 28 

  CM04626805 ISBERT VERNIS, MARIA 5,2   7 28 

  CM04214597 GARCIA DE PAREDES DE FALLA.JOSE MŸ 5,2   6 28 

  CM04252405 AMERIGO LOPEZ, EMILIO 5 5,1 6 28 

18 CM04103713 RUBIO OTERO, JORGE 6,1 6,2 7 27 

  CM04305052 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SOROA, FRANCISCO 5,4   7 27 

  CP01013800 MARIMON LOMINCHAR, FELIX 5,4   7 27 

  CM04215592 GANDARILLAS MARTOS, SANTOS 5,2 5,3 6 27 

22 8801130148 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 15,1   18 26 

  CM04070400 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, JESUS M. 12,1 11 14 26 

  CM00259581 CASTRO TABOADA, JOSE LUIS 10,1   12 26 

  CM04214592 DELGADO MENDOZA, JOSE MANUEL 6,3   8 26 

  CM04056671 PASCUAL PASTOR, JAIME 4,8 4,9 6 26 

27 CM04770460 AMERIGO CASAS, LUCAS 10,1 9,9 12 25 

  GC02022502 ULLOA AYORA MARIA DEL CARMEN 9,5   12 25 

  CM02217901 BLAS MENDEZ DE VIGO, LUIS 8,8   10 25 

  CM00304895 DE GREGORIO DE DIEGO, JUAN 5,6 5,7 7 25 

31 CM04082647 RODRIGUEZ-NOVAS S.-D., JOSE M. 13,8 12,9 16 24 

  CM41699171 RUBIO GONZALEZ, EUGENIO 12 11,7 14 24 

  CM02017093 SAGUES TORNOS, IGNACIO 11,4   14 24 

  CM04013821 OLABARRIA RUIZ GONZALO 8,1   10 24 

  AM75221351 ROMA ESCRIBANO, JOSE ANTONIO 5,6 5,7 7 24 

36 CM04089885 GIL GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 11,7 11,4 14 23 

  CM87294588 MURGA DELGADO, JOSE LUIS 8,8   10 23 

38 CM04110067 MARTINEZ-GIL FLUXA,MARIA JOSE 11,7   14 22 

  CM04068584 YBAÑEZ MORENO, GONZALO 10   12 22 

  CM41621846 COLLADO SANCHEZ, ALVARO 8,9 9 11 22 



  CM04281620 AGUILERA CEBALLOS, PEDRO PABLO 8,7 8,8 10 22 

  CM04634865 MURCIA MERINO, MIGUEL 8,7   10 22 

  CM00293243 SANZ, CESAR LEONARDO 7,9   9 22 

  CM04219406 AZOR LAFARGA, FERNANDO 7,4 7,5 9 22 

  CM04622280 RECARTE MARTINEZ-GIL, GONZALO 6,7   8 22 

46 CM00131020 ATEZA FERNANDEZ, JOSE LUIS 13,3   16 21 

  CM04776644 MARIMON GONZALEZ, NICOLAS 12,4   15 21 

  CM00502433 AVILA CUBILLO,JAVIER 11,3   13 21 

  AM17245191 MADRIDEJOS FERNANDEZ, JOSE MARIA 11,2 11,3 13 21 

  CM04743038 MADRIDEJOS BRAVO, GABRIELA 8,6 8,7 11 21 

  CM01098026 QUEIPO DE LLANO F.DE V., KYRA 8 8,1 10 21 

  CM04328160 ELORRIETA GARCIA, JUAN 5,4   7 21 

  CM02255439 PRATS FILGUEIRA, MANUEL 5,2   6 21 

54 CM04783874 BARRIO DOMINGUEZ, HECTOR 20,2   24 20 

  CM04300277 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, MARTA 16,9   20 20 

  CM04219028 RODRIGUEZ AFAN DE RIBERA,BORJA 12,6   15 20 

  CMA8432386 GUTIERREZ MERELLES, PABLO 10,6 10,7 13 20 

  CM04675278 LOSADA HERNANDEZ, PEDRO AGUSTIN 8,6 8,7 10 20 

  CM04628773 DE LOS RIOS SALMERON, PABLO 4,5 4,6 5 20 

60 CM81928117 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE 16,9   20 19 

  CM02815337 MANZANO, DIEGO 16,8 16,2 20 19 

  CM04170535 HERRERO HIDALGO, IGNACIO 16,7   20 19 

  CM04108465 BERTONCELLO, CLAUDIA 16,9 16 20 19 

  CM04212389 SALAS CANSADO, RAMON DE 13,3   16 19 

  CM04070381 HUIDOBRO BUSTAMANTE, JUAN LUIS 11,5 11,6 14 19 

  CM00297346 SAINZ-TRAPAGA, FERNANDO 11,9 12 14 19 

  CM04259686 GASCON ESTEVAS-GUILMAIN, MIGUEL 9,8 9,9 12 19 

  CM04741368 SANCHEZ LOZANO-GOTOR, MARAVILLAS 9,2 9,3 11 19 

  CM52056800 DEL CORRO GARCIA-LOMAS, PEDRO 9,5 9,6 11 19 

70 CM04215657 CHAVES BAVERSTOCK, JAVIER 18 18,1 21 18 

  AM05266793 MARIN SOTO, PABLO 15,2   18 18 

  CMB4743126 ARTEAGA GOMEZ DE LA VEGA, FERNANDO 14,9   18 18 

  CM04110162 RODRIGUEZ CAÑAS, JAVIER 14,8   17 18 

  AM00904569 BARON BARBADILLO, IGNACIO 13,3 13,4 16 18 

  CM04207367 ARENILLAS ALVAREZ, SUSAN 10,8 10,9 13 18 

  CM04006871 CALDERON TORRES, SANTIAGO 11   13 18 

  CM04211746 PATERNINA OLAZABAL, JOSE MARIA 6,4 6,5 8 18 

78 CM52213209 ASTARLOA MAZARRASA, JAVIER 19,6 18,8 23 17 

  CM01305093 GARCIA-PERROTE PARDO DE SANTAYANA, GONZA 18,6 17,9 22 17 

  CM04114992 GONZALEZ GALVEZ, GERARDO 16,9   20 17 

  CM04183413 GONGORA ESCRIVA DE ROMANI,CESAR 16,6   20 17 

  CM00289714 MANCINI, ARNAUD 15,8   19 17 

  CM00259711 FERNANDEZ ROLDAN, EDUARDO 14,1   17 17 

  CM04258761 PIŸEIRA CAMPOS, RAMON 14   17 17 

  CM04124257 DAGO ELORZA, JOSE LUIS 14,1   17 17 



  CM04392021 MACHIN FDEZ. DE LA PUENTE, CRISTOBA 13,1 13,2 16 17 

  CM04289150 ALVAREZ AVELLO, FERNANDO 13,6 13,7 16 17 

  CM11146812 PEREZ DE SEOANE A.DE T.,ISABEL 11,4   14 17 

  BP51050964 VILLEGAS FONTELA, MAXIMO A, 10,5 10,6 12 17 

  7739099841 PEREZ MAARTIN, ANDRES 7,1   8 17 

91 CM00630036 SAMANIEGO, ALVARO 21,5 20,3 25 16 

  AM70200073 LAVI#A RICHI, EDUARDO 20,1   24 16 

  CM00510431 LIZARRAGA GUTIERREZ,JESUS 15,9   19 16 

  CM04299831 OCEJA FERNANDEZ, JOSE ANGEL 15,1 15,2 18 16 

  CM12097073 JIMENEZ CID, ANTONIO 14,8 14,9 17 16 

  CM04033227 GRANADO RAMIREZ MAYRA 13,6 13,7 16 16 

  CM00254471 MATEO MONTOYA, LUIS 8,7 8,8 10 16 

98 CM41906285 DOMINGUEZ, JUAN C. 24,6 24,2 29 15 

  CM87294589 MURGA MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS 21,9   26 15 

  CM04898033 HERRERO FERRANDEZ, BORJA 22,3 21,1 26 15 

  0202901223 FIGUEIRAS BOTAS, CARLOS 16,7   20 15 

  CM05038176 HERVAS LOPEZ JOSE 16,5   19 15 

  CM04219448 ECHEVERRIA REMON, GUILLERMO 16,3   19 15 

  0203096999 PUIG RUANO, CRISTINA 15,2   18 15 

  CM02629292 BERMUDEZ DE CASTRO CARBAJO, JACOBO 15,5   18 15 

  CM04023471 PEREZ-CARASA JOSE MARIA 12,8 12,9 15 15 

  7704772566 SAGI-VELA CARBONELL, JAIME 11,8   14 15 

  CM00218570 RUIZ CASAS, RAUL 9,9 10 12 15 

109 0227760020 DEL CORRO PUIG, ALBERTO 30,4   31 14 

  8834633141 POLO NUEVO, OSCAR 23,7 22,5 28 14 

  CM04033855 CATALA ALCA/IZ ERNESTO 19,2   23 14 

  CM04254266 TRAVESI CABETAS, JUAN 19,1   23 14 

  CM04097745 LOPEZ GARAY, ANA ISABEL 12,6 12,7 15 14 

  CMA8907939 HOWARD, NICOLAS 13 13,1 15 14 

  CM04076653 ALFONSIN ALFONSO, JAIME 12   14 14 

  CM41628730 GARCIA-LOMAS TABOADA, ANTONIO 10,3 10,4 12 14 

117 CM04915861 CARBONERAS RINCON, DANIEL 21,6   25 13 

  8834799591 PEÑA MILLANO, DAVID 19,6   23 13 

  CM04111992 ALONSO RICCIO, PATRICIA 18,2   22 13 

  CM00385493 GUTIERREZ BRU, IGNACIO 18,2 18,3 21 13 

  CM04125689 IGARTUA MORENO, PEDRO 18,2   21 13 

  CM00433681 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, BELEN 17,7   21 13 

  CM60623578 ORBE CORSINI, RAFAEL 18,1   21 13 

  CMA8914982 SUARDIAZ ROIG, GONZALO 17,4 17,5 21 13 

  CM04127070 YANNONE DE SOBRINO,JOSE RAMON 16,7 16,8 20 13 

  CM04092489 MAZA MACHIN, ISIDRO 16,7 16,8 20 13 

  CM04149973 OLABARRIA RUIZ, FCO.JAVIER DE 15,8 15,9 19 13 

  CM04100597 ELORRIETA GARCIA, FELIPE 14,5   17 13 

  CMA9778433 ESCORIAL SANTA MARINA, BORJA 13,3 13,4 16 13 

  CM00210880 SAINZ CASLA, JOSE ANTONIO 10,7 10,8 13 13 



131 CMB2635658 ORTIZ GISPERT, JORGE 27,4   31 12 

  CM04149523 HERVAS ALONSO, IGNACIO 25,6 24,4 30 12 

  BP51088233 GONZALEZ ANDION, SERGIO 20,1 20,2 24 12 

  CM00883042 VICENS DEL RIO, ALVARO 20,2   24 12 

  CM04090294 PELAEZ LARGO, M. CARMEN 18,9   23 12 

  CM04910524 PEÑALBA MORENO, JORGE 18 18,1 21 12 

  CM41631650 ORBE CORSINI,FERNANDO 17,1 17,2 20 12 

  CM04074453 BARDAJI DE LINOS, ALFONSO 14,6 14,7 17 12 

  CM81673815 CORTABITARTE LÀPEZ, ANDR•S MARÖA 13,8 13,9 16 12 

140 CM04905386 MUÑAGORRI DEL PALACIO, IGNACIO 35 29,4 31 11 

  CM00098565 RUIZ SANTOS, ARTURO 26,6   31 11 

  CM04299830 FORASTE CABAÃES, MONICA 22,8 22,4 27 11 

  CMA8811974 MATA GUTIERREZ, SANTIAGO 22,4   26 11 

  AM17602611 BRAVO OLACIREGUI, BEGOµA 20,3   24 11 

  CM41741176 MONTEJO GONZALEZ, JOSE ANGEL 19,5 19,6 23 11 

  CM04127059 RUIZ CARRERO, JOSE RAMON 18,7   22 11 

  CM11091457 ALCALA-SANTAELLA O.R., REGINA 18,5 18,6 22 11 

  CM04094041 BEOTAS LOPEZ, EDUARDO 19   22 11 

  CM04789050 MATA VELASCO, MIGUEL 18,9 19 22 11 

  CM04054883 ISLA GUINEA, CLEOFE 17,2   21 11 

  CM22751645 PITA DABEIVA, JUAN 16,3 16,4 19 11 

  CM12624422 SOTODOSOS PARDOS, ANGEL 15,5 15,6 18 11 

  CM51306701 DE ANDRES LAGUILLO, JAVIER 15   18 11 

  CM00512037 BANUS GUTIERREZ,MANUEL 14,7 14,8 17 11 

  CM52110833 LOPEZ MOZO, ERNESTO 13,5   16 11 

  CM04091452 VALENZUELA ALONSO, JOSE A. 13,3 13,4 16 11 

  CM00254106 FERNANDEZ DE ARMAS, EDUARDO 13,8   16 11 

158 CM56671843 ROJO BLANCO, JUAN IGNACIO 25,1 25,2 30 10 

  CM04511214 LOZANO-GOTOR GONZALEZ,VICTORIA 24,7   29 10 

  CM41622343 RUBAL HERRANZ, CARLOS 24,2   28 10 

  CMA8646466 PATERNINA OLAZABAL, ALVARO 23 23,1 27 10 

  CM04150322 ALONSO MU¥OZ, M¦.DEL CARMEN 19,9 20 24 10 

  CM52109617 GAUGER, RALPH 20,6 20,7 24 10 

  CM02188358 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SOROA,MARIA 19   23 10 

  CM00079040 MENDEZ UREÑA, FRANCISCO 19   22 10 

  CM04672951 MARTINEZ JIMENZ, ALVARO 18,2 18,3 21 10 

  CM30184015 PEREZ GARCIA-ALEMANY, RAFAEL 15,8 15,9 19 10 

  CM81900414 PALACIOS RUVIO, JOSE M. 15,3 15,4 18 10 

  CM33389779 TRAVESI, ALFONSO 15,5 15,6 18 10 

  0212207987 GARCIA-CONDE ZALBA, FERNANDO 14,7 14,8 17 10 

  CM04094012 GORTAZAR MENDIETA, TOMAS 13,7   16 10 

172 CM81165909 POVEDA SALINAS, LUIS 36   31 9 

  CM56796786 ESCOBAR PEREZ, RAUL 26,5   31 9 

  CM00922351 GUTIERREZ BAIGET, ALVARO 22 22,1 26 9 

  CM18624979 ORTS SANFELIX, LUIS VICENTE 20,9   25 9 



  CM00698346 BLAS ARITIO, CARLOS 21,6 21,7 25 9 

  CM41806787 ADAN LOPEZ, DANIEL 20,9 21 25 9 

  CM04293724 VILLOTA CHOCANO, IGNACIO DE 21,3   25 9 

  CM00454923 PALACIOS MOYANO, ADRIAN 19,1 19,2 23 9 

  CM56504133 BARON RIVERO, SALVADOR 18,4 18,5 22 9 

  CM04063595 SANSONE, PAOLA 18,8   22 9 

  CM52045053 ALONSO DREGI, RAFAEL 17,4 17,5 21 9 

  CM04301295 DE LOS RIOS MEDINA, JORGE 17,4 17,5 21 9 

  CM00250661 DIAZ LOPEZ, JUAN MANUEL 15,8   19 9 

  CM22814527 MUÑOZ-CAFAYUS, DAVID 15,3 15,4 18 9 

  CM41297168 COBOS ARRABALIZ, FRANCISCO 14,9 15 18 9 

187 CM00916397 IGLESIAS RICO, DAVID 31,6   31 8 

  CM04195063 SOROA ZULAICA, VIRGINIA 26,4   31 8 

  CM18812092 CAÑAS VASALLO, JOSE 25,6   30 8 

  CM04145386 JIMENEZ DE GARNICA, FERNANDO 24,9   29 8 

  CM04095732 CASO GARCIA, M. BELEN 24,2   29 8 

  VB03724029 AGUSTI LAGUNA, GONZALO 24,4 24,5 29 8 

  CM04137125 STEEGMAN LOPEZ-DORIGA, BARBARA 23,9   28 8 

  CM00259713 ARMAS RANERO, TERESA DE 23,4   28 8 

  CM05818462 PEREZ MAURA, JAIME 22 22,1 26 8 

  CM04163293 SANTOS GALLEGO, IGNACIO 21   25 8 

  CM18628028 NAVARRO LOPEZ, CARLOS 20,9 21 25 8 

  CM04110718 ALPHONSE, DOMINIQUE 21,3 21,4 25 8 

  CM41468166 GONZALEZ BARRIO, MANUEL 21 21,1 25 8 

  RL04409064 RITUERTO SUBRA, JORGE 20,8 20,9 24 8 

  CM00639728 GINER LOPEZ, JOSE A. 20,6 20,7 24 8 

  CM04082189 CANSADO COMAS, M. DEL MAR 20,5   24 8 

  CM00301821 TAPIA, JOSE ANTONIO 19,5 19,6 23 8 

  CM33757543 AYUSO ALONSO, JESUS 18,8 18,9 22 8 

205 9912202059 VAZQUEZ MORENES, CRISTINA 35,5   42 7 

  CM04095750 CUADRA SUAREZ LEZO, MARTA 25,8   31 7 

  CM00923033 MUÑAGORRI DEL PALACIO, JORGE 32,1   31 7 

  CM81936407 LAPUENTE SASTRE, JAVIER 36   31 7 

  CM01768476 FERNANDEZ DE MESA, JOSE M,. 32,3 31,3 31 7 

  CM02297348 LOPEZ DE LA OSA ESCRIBANO, EDUARDO 28,1   31 7 

  CM11746376 BORJA DEL SUR, GONZALO 27   31 7 

  CM11761370 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ, JUAN BOSCO 25,5   30 7 

  CM56635474 ALFARO, MARIA JOSE 25,3 25,4 30 7 

  CM04157801 VEGA TRIBANO, CARMEN 24,5   29 7 

  CM81786025 PORTELA ALDANAS, MARIA ROSA 23,9 24 28 7 

  CM04298917 LIZUNDIA ACHA, IDOIA 23,6   28 7 

  7707103840 ALONSO FUENTES, FERNANDO 22,3 22,4 26 7 

  AM12779322 LOPEZ MORENO, ANDRES 21,4 21,5 25 7 

  CM04060870 MIGUEL REYES, MONTSERRAT 20,3 20,4 24 7 

  CM11100591 SAENZ CALA, Mª JESUS 19,1 19,2 23 7 



  CM41884160 NOGUEIRA, MIGUEL A. 18,8   22 7 

  CM66171064 JIMENEZ, MARIANO 18 18,1 21 7 

223 CM04791096 GARCIA-PERROTE GARCIA-LOMAS, JORGE 26,9   31 6 

  CM81636210 ORIVE, ANGEL 26,2   31 6 

  CM56798060 NUÑEZ FUENTES, ANGEL 28,9   31 6 

  CM09807170 BENITO GARCIA, MARCOS 36   31 6 

  CM81300097 REVILLA MAILLO, ENRIQUE 24,7 24,8 29 6 

  AM78241542 GUTIERREZ ANTON, FERNANDO 22,3   26 6 

  CM04910525 PEÑALBA AGUILERA, JESUS 20,1 20,2 24 6 

  CM81676676 SAN MIGUEL ZAMORA, JUAN MANUEL 19,9 20 23 6 

  CM04080661 LASSO DE LA VEGA L., MELCHOR 13,1 13,2 16 6 

232 CM02899905 LAS HERAS TORRALBA, TERESA 36   43 5 

  CM81799013 MORENO VERGARA, VICTOR 28,4   31 5 

  CM04068560 CIANCAS PRIETO-P., SANTIAGO 26,5   31 5 

  CM00674059 MOYANO MATEO, MARCOS 36   31 5 

  CMA8751530 RIESGO PABLO, JOSE MARIA 27,4   31 5 

  CM04253857 POLLES, MASSIMILIANO 24,6 24,7 29 5 

  CM61125976 IGARTUA MORENO, JAIME 24,3 24,4 29 5 

  CM56798887 DORADO, MARIA ANGELES 23,3 23,4 28 5 

  AM05299816 CANALES, RAFAEL 19,7 19,8 23 5 

  CM41795220 DE LAS HERAS, SEVERO 19,6 19,7 23 5 

242 CM04056679 CALVO ESTEBAN, MERCEDES 36   43 4 

  CM41795219 MARTIN SANCHEZ, EMILIA 29,2   35 4 

  CM11195388 PELAEZ LARCO, MARIA DEL ROSARIO 28,6   34 4 

  CM18745305 ROLLAN CALVO, JOSE R. 30   31 4 

  CM41793655 MONTEJO CALLEJA, JAIME 30   31 4 

  CM00767086 GUTIERREZ MENDEZ-VIGO, ALFONSO 33,4   31 4 

  CM81299026 GARCIA MORATALLA, F. JAVIER 28,4   31 4 

  CM04905385 VELASCO SARCEDO, ALVARO 36   31 4 

  CM22915648 MADRIGAL PASTOR, OSCAR 34   31 4 

  CM04909535 DIAZ  DOMINGUEZ, ALBERTO 23,5   28 4 

  CM11112700 BORJA JARENO, JUAN JOSE 24,2   28 4 

  CM92289413 ARMERO AYUSO, AMADOR 19 19,1 22 4 

  CM81764797 GONZALEZ ALONSO, JOSE IGNACIO 17,7 17,8 21 4 

255 CM04392204 DE TORO LOPEZ-PAZO, ROCIO 30,8   36 3 

  CM81676675 REDONDO DEL BARRIO, INES MARIA 30,3   36 3 

  CM04145770 GARCIA DE LA HERRAN GOMEZ,ISABEL 30,4   36 3 

  CM00386391 LOVIGLIO MERCADANTE, FRANCISCO 31,5   31 3 

  AM78241540 VEGA DE SEOANE LUCA DE T.,GUILLERMO 28,6   31 3 

  CM00259079 RAMIREZ VERA, RAMON ALFONSO 23 23,1 27 3 

  CMA8937070 GUTIERREZ, JORGE 15 15,1 18 3 

262 CM81304137 LARREA BUENO, PILAR 32,4   38 2 

  CM87161269 DE LA CAMARA, JOSE MANUEL 26,3 26,4 31 2 

  CMA8923558 REDONDO BELLON, JAVIER 36   31 2 

265 CM04305051 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SOROA, SOFIA 36   43 1 



  CM04927561 MENDIVIL, BRENDA 36   43 1 

  CM04634385 JIMENEZ MOLTO, ANA 28,5   34 1 

  CM22808979 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONKIO 33,3   31 1 

  CMA8890911 IGARTUA HERRANZ, JAIME 42 41 31 1 

  CM15205232 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, FCO. JAVIER 29   31 1 

  CM00214935 GARDEAZABAL Y DEL RIO, IGNACIO 33,8   31 1 

  CM04143286 PARREÕO RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 18,7   22 1 

273 CM04930641 DE LORENZO, ESNMERALDA 36   43 0 

  CM04056677 PARDO ALBARELLOS, JUAN IGNACIO 33,6   31 0 

  CMA8924395 GOMEZ PEREZ-MANZUCO, EMILIO 36   31 0 

  CM04067198 SANCHEZ LEOZ, MARISOL 25,4   30 0 

  CM03064804 SOLANO, MIGUEL ANGEL 24,5   29 0 

278 CM04067178 FERNANDEZ-RICO FDEZ.,NICOLAS 29   31 Dsc 

  CM04406157 FERNANDEZ-RICO NUÑEZ, MARCOS 18   21 Dsc 

280 CM04932148 VIÑAS PEÑALBA, MARIA 36   43 Dsc 

  CM04932149 NIEETO CHURRUCA, ANA 36   43 Dsc 

282 7712279360 MORENO ESPEJA, RAUL 10   12 Ret 

283 CM41787526 MENDIETA SANCHEZ, ROSARIO 27,4   33 Ret 

  CM04040068 ISASA GONZALEZ DE UBIETA, FRANCISCO 26,5   31 Ret 

  CM00510616 COROMINAS, A. 36   31 Ret 

  CM41452478 PRADAS SAMANIEGO, JORGE 36   31 Ret 

  CMA8452655 PRADAS MONTILLA, JORGE 32,2   31 Ret 

  CM81769487 SALINERO SAINZ, JAVIER 36   31 Ret 

  CM04785433 LACLETA MICHELENA, JAVIER 25,4 25,5 30 Ret 

  CM11453316 JIMENEZ PRIETO, FRANCISCO 24,5 24,6 29 Ret 

  CM04146375 KROHN, PHILIPP 18,3 18,4 22 Ret 

  CM04040069 MORENO DE CARLOS DE LA T.,M.ANGELES 16,4   20 Ret 

  CM52301985 ROVIRA SALMERON, JAVIER 15,9 16 19 Ret 

  CM00301753 SEVILLANO RUIZ, CARLOS 15,2 15,3 18 Ret 

  CM04155787 ROA MARTINEZ, JAVIER 13,5   16 Ret 

  CM04043294 LAZARO GONZALEZ , JAIME 12,9   15 Ret 

  CME5803234 FERNANDEZ BARBERO, MARCO 11,6   14 Ret 

  CM04145383 JIMENEZ MICHAVILA, CARLOS 11,3 11,4 13 Ret 

  CM04009527 SAGUES GONZALEZ ESTRADA MIGUEL 10,7 10,8 13 Ret 

  CM04107460 CORTINA AEDO, ANGEL 9,9 10 12 Ret 

  CM18677123 GARCIA-ARANDA ZARATE,CARLOS 9,7 9,8 12 Ret 

  CM04246409 SAGUES GONZALEZ-ESTRADA,JAVIER 9,1 9,2 11 Ret 

  CM11199930 CRISTOBAL GALLARDO, CARLOS 7,3   9 Ret 

  3846583734 DORNELAS EULATE, CRISTINA 0,0   1 Ret 

305 CM04293211 GAY GOMEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 28,1 24,7 31 Dsc 

306 CMD4064840 SOLANS, MIGUEL ANGEL 36   31 N.P 

  CM18693891 JIMENEZ-LAIGLESIA VERGARA J., GUILL 18   21 N.P 

  CM02138792 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SOROA, BORJA 16,6   20 N.P 

  CM04071516 ESNAL ELORRIETA, FELIPE 14   17 N.P 

  CM05077769 VILLA MORALES, JAIME 14,3   17 N.P 



  CM04160657 MARIN GARCIA, CARLOS 11,8   14 N.P 

              

              

              

    1ª CATG. DAMAS HDP. -2 - 24,2         

              

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total 

              

1 CM04300277 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, MARTA 16,9   20 40 

2 CM04108465 BERTONCELLO, CLAUDIA 16,9 16 20 39 

3 CM04299830 FORASTE CABAÃES, MONICA 22,8 22,4 27 37 

4 GC02022502 ULLOA AYORA MARIA DEL CARMEN 9,5   12 36 

  CM04095732 CASO GARCIA, M. BELEN 24,2   29 36 

6 CM04626805 ISBERT VERNIS, MARIA 5,2   7 35 

  AM17602611 BRAVO OLACIREGUI, BEGOµA 20,3   24 35 

8 CM04110067 MARTINEZ-GIL FLUXA,MARIA JOSE 11,7   14 34 

9 CM04111992 ALONSO RICCIO, PATRICIA 18,2   22 33 

  CM04090294 PELAEZ LARGO, M. CARMEN 18,9   23 33 

11 CM04743038 MADRIDEJOS BRAVO, GABRIELA 8,6 8,7 11 32 

12 CM01098026 QUEIPO DE LLANO F.DE V., KYRA 8 8,1 10 31 

  CM11146812 PEREZ DE SEOANE A.DE T.,ISABEL 11,4   14 31 

  CM04033227 GRANADO RAMIREZ MAYRA 13,6 13,7 16 31 

  0203096999 PUIG RUANO, CRISTINA 15,2   18 31 

16 CM04741368 SANCHEZ LOZANO-GOTOR, MARAVILLAS 9,2 9,3 11 30 

  CM04207367 ARENILLAS ALVAREZ, SUSAN 10,8 10,9 13 30 

  CM00433681 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, BELEN 17,7   21 30 

  CM04054883 ISLA GUINEA, CLEOFE 17,2   21 30 

  CM02188358 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SOROA,MARIA 19   23 30 

  CM04150322 ALONSO MU¥OZ, M¦.DEL CARMEN 19,9 20 24 30 

22 CM81786025 PORTELA ALDANAS, MARIA ROSA 23,9 24 28 29 

  CM00259713 ARMAS RANERO, TERESA DE 23,4   28 29 

24 CM04063595 SANSONE, PAOLA 18,8   22 28 

  CM04082189 CANSADO COMAS, M. DEL MAR 20,5   24 28 

26 CM04097745 LOPEZ GARAY, ANA ISABEL 12,6 12,7 15 27 

  CM11091457 ALCALA-SANTAELLA O.R., REGINA 18,5 18,6 22 27 

28 CM11100591 SAENZ CALA, Mª JESUS 19,1 19,2 23 26 

  CM04298917 LIZUNDIA ACHA, IDOIA 23,6   28 26 

30 CM04060870 MIGUEL REYES, MONTSERRAT 20,3 20,4 24 25 

31 CM04137125 STEEGMAN LOPEZ-DORIGA, BARBARA 23,9   28 24 

32 CM56798887 DORADO, MARIA ANGELES 23,3 23,4 28 22 

33 3846583734 DORNELAS EULATE, CRISTINA 0,0   1 Ret 

  CM04040069 MORENO DE CARLOS DE LA T.,M.ANGELES 16,4   20 Ret 

              

              



              

    2ª CATG. DAMAS HD'P. 24,3 - 36         

              

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total 

              

1 9912202059 VAZQUEZ MORENES, CRISTINA 35,5   42 34 

  CM04927561 MENDIVIL, BRENDA 36   43 34 

3 CM04511214 LOZANO-GOTOR GONZALEZ,VICTORIA 24,7   29 33 

  CM04195063 SOROA ZULAICA, VIRGINIA 26,4   31 33 

  CM04392204 DE TORO LOPEZ-PAZO, ROCIO 30,8   36 33 

6 CM04145770 GARCIA DE LA HERRAN GOMEZ,ISABEL 30,4   36 30 

7 CM04095750 CUADRA SUAREZ LEZO, MARTA 25,8   31 28 

8 CM04157801 VEGA TRIBANO, CARMEN 24,5   29 27 

  CM11195388 PELAEZ LARCO, MARIA DEL ROSARIO 28,6   34 27 

  CM04634385 JIMENEZ MOLTO, ANA 28,5   34 27 

  CM81676675 REDONDO DEL BARRIO, INES MARIA 30,3   36 27 

12 CM41795219 MARTIN SANCHEZ, EMILIA 29,2   35 26 

  CM02899905 LAS HERAS TORRALBA, TERESA 36   43 26 

14 CM56635474 ALFARO, MARIA JOSE 25,3 25,4 30 24 

  CM81304137 LARREA BUENO, PILAR 32,4   38 24 

  CM04056679 CALVO ESTEBAN, MERCEDES 36   43 24 

17 CM04305051 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SOROA, SOFIA 36   43 23 

18 CM04067198 SANCHEZ LEOZ, MARISOL 25,4   30 17 

19 CM04930641 DE LORENZO, ESNMERALDA 36   43 12 

20 CM04932148 VIÑAS PEÑALBA, MARIA 36   43 Dsc 

  CM04932149 NIEETO CHURRUCA, ANA 36   43 Dsc 

  CM41787526 MENDIETA SANCHEZ, ROSARIO 27,4   33 Ret 

              

              

              

    

1ª CATG. CABALLEROS HDP. - 2 - 
16,6         

              

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total 

              

1 CM04699677 MENENDEZ-ABASCAL ALVAREZ-BUYLLA, TO 12,5 10,4 15 43 

  8801130148 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 15,1   18 43 

3 CM04005782 MARTINEZ PIÑEIRO,LUIS 3,4 2,9 4 41 

4 CM04218375 MENDIZABAL GARCIA, CARLOS 5,8 5 7 40 

  CM04070400 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, JESUS M. 12,1 11 14 40 

6 CM04218176 HUIDOBRO MARQUEZ DE PRADO, JUAN L. 10,1   12 39 

  CM04082647 RODRIGUEZ-NOVAS S.-D., JOSE M. 13,8 12,9 16 39 

8 CM04751696 DE GANDARILLAS FONT, SANTOS 2,4   3 38 

  CM00154972 URIBARRI ZARRANZ, JOAQUIN 8 7,6 10 38 



  CM11509423 RUIZ MUÑOZ,CARLOS 8,2   10 38 

  CM04289474 RABANO RUIZ, ALBERTO 8,3   10 38 

  CM02017093 SAGUES TORNOS, IGNACIO 11,4   14 38 

13 CM04204189 FERNANDEZ-CONDE HERRERO,ALVARO 4,2 4,1 5 37 

  CM04770460 AMERIGO CASAS, LUCAS 10,1 9,9 12 37 

  CM41699171 RUBIO GONZALEZ, EUGENIO 12 11,7 14 37 

  CM04089885 GIL GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 11,7 11,4 14 37 

17 CM04112387 RENEDO SEDANO, IGNACIO 3,7   5 36 

  CM04107581 DEFRUTOS SANZ, LUIS 5,6   7 36 

  CM00259581 CASTRO TABOADA, JOSE LUIS 10,1   12 36 

  CM04776644 MARIMON GONZALEZ, NICOLAS 12,4   15 36 

  CM00131020 ATEZA FERNANDEZ, JOSE LUIS 13,3   16 36 

  CM04183413 GONGORA ESCRIVA DE ROMANI,CESAR 16,6   20 36 

23 CM41632200 GARCIA-LOMAS LOPEZ-CORTIJO, GONZALO 3,6   4 35 

  VB03127112 AGUSTI CORTES, JAVIER 6,6   8 35 

  CM02217901 BLAS MENDEZ DE VIGO, LUIS 8,8   10 35 

  CM04219028 RODRIGUEZ AFAN DE RIBERA,BORJA 12,6   15 35 

27 CM52054992 NIEDERLEYTNER GARCIA-LL., JAVIER 3,7 3,8 5 34 

  CM04214597 GARCIA DE PAREDES DE FALLA.JOSE MŸ 5,2   6 34 

  CM04305052 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SOROA, FRANCISCO 5,4   7 34 

  CP01013800 MARIMON LOMINCHAR, FELIX 5,4   7 34 

  CM04214592 DELGADO MENDOZA, JOSE MANUEL 6,3   8 34 

  CM04013821 OLABARRIA RUIZ GONZALO 8,1   10 34 

  CM04068584 YBAÑEZ MORENO, GONZALO 10   12 34 

  CM00502433 AVILA CUBILLO,JAVIER 11,3   13 34 

  CM04124257 DAGO ELORZA, JOSE LUIS 14,1   17 34 

  CM04110162 RODRIGUEZ CAÑAS, JAVIER 14,8   17 34 

  AM05266793 MARIN SOTO, PABLO 15,2   18 34 

  CM05038176 HERVAS LOPEZ JOSE 16,5   19 34 

  CM00289714 MANCINI, ARNAUD 15,8   19 34 

  CM04219448 ECHEVERRIA REMON, GUILLERMO 16,3   19 34 

41 CM04215592 GANDARILLAS MARTOS, SANTOS 5,2 5,3 6 33 

  CM04252405 AMERIGO LOPEZ, EMILIO 5 5,1 6 33 

  CM04103713 RUBIO OTERO, JORGE 6,1 6,2 7 33 

  CM87294588 MURGA DELGADO, JOSE LUIS 8,8   10 33 

  AM17245191 MADRIDEJOS FERNANDEZ, JOSE MARIA 11,2 11,3 13 33 

  CM04212389 SALAS CANSADO, RAMON DE 13,3   16 33 

  CM00259711 FERNANDEZ ROLDAN, EDUARDO 14,1   17 33 

  CMB4743126 ARTEAGA GOMEZ DE LA VEGA, FERNANDO 14,9   18 33 

  CM00510431 LIZARRAGA GUTIERREZ,JESUS 15,9   19 33 

50 CM04281620 AGUILERA CEBALLOS, PEDRO PABLO 8,7 8,8 10 32 

  CM41621846 COLLADO SANCHEZ, ALVARO 8,9 9 11 32 

  CMA8432386 GUTIERREZ MERELLES, PABLO 10,6 10,7 13 32 

  CM04070381 HUIDOBRO BUSTAMANTE, JUAN LUIS 11,5 11,6 14 32 

  AM00904569 BARON BARBADILLO, IGNACIO 13,3 13,4 16 32 



  CM12097073 JIMENEZ CID, ANTONIO 14,8 14,9 17 32 

56 CM04056671 PASCUAL PASTOR, JAIME 4,8 4,9 6 31 

  CM00304895 DE GREGORIO DE DIEGO, JUAN 5,6 5,7 7 31 

  CM00293243 SANZ, CESAR LEONARDO 7,9   9 31 

  CM04634865 MURCIA MERINO, MIGUEL 8,7   10 31 

  CM04259686 GASCON ESTEVAS-GUILMAIN, MIGUEL 9,8 9,9 12 31 

  CM00297346 SAINZ-TRAPAGA, FERNANDO 11,9 12 14 31 

  CM04392021 MACHIN FDEZ. DE LA PUENTE, CRISTOBA 13,1 13,2 16 31 

  CM04289150 ALVAREZ AVELLO, FERNANDO 13,6 13,7 16 31 

  CM04258761 PIŸEIRA CAMPOS, RAMON 14   17 31 

  CM04299831 OCEJA FERNANDEZ, JOSE ANGEL 15,1 15,2 18 31 

  CM04149973 OLABARRIA RUIZ, FCO.JAVIER DE 15,8 15,9 19 31 

67 AM75221351 ROMA ESCRIBANO, JOSE ANTONIO 5,6 5,7 7 30 

  CM04219406 AZOR LAFARGA, FERNANDO 7,4 7,5 9 30 

  CM52056800 DEL CORRO GARCIA-LOMAS, PEDRO 9,5 9,6 11 30 

  CM04006871 CALDERON TORRES, SANTIAGO 11   13 30 

  CM04023471 PEREZ-CARASA JOSE MARIA 12,8 12,9 15 30 

72 CM04675278 LOSADA HERNANDEZ, PEDRO AGUSTIN 8,6 8,7 10 29 

  CMA8907939 HOWARD, NICOLAS 13 13,1 15 29 

  CM02629292 BERMUDEZ DE CASTRO CARBAJO, JACOBO 15,5   18 29 

75 CM04328160 ELORRIETA GARCIA, JUAN 5,4   7 28 

  CM04622280 RECARTE MARTINEZ-GIL, GONZALO 6,7   8 28 

  CM04076653 ALFONSIN ALFONSO, JAIME 12   14 28 

  7704772566 SAGI-VELA CARBONELL, JAIME 11,8   14 28 

  CM04100597 ELORRIETA GARCIA, FELIPE 14,5   17 28 

80 CM02255439 PRATS FILGUEIRA, MANUEL 5,2   6 27 

  BP51050964 VILLEGAS FONTELA, MAXIMO A, 10,5 10,6 12 27 

  CM81673815 CORTABITARTE LÀPEZ, ANDR•S MARÖA 13,8 13,9 16 27 

83 CM04211746 PATERNINA OLAZABAL, JOSE MARIA 6,4 6,5 8 26 

  CM41628730 GARCIA-LOMAS TABOADA, ANTONIO 10,3 10,4 12 26 

  CM00218570 RUIZ CASAS, RAUL 9,9 10 12 26 

  CMA9778433 ESCORIAL SANTA MARINA, BORJA 13,3 13,4 16 26 

  CM00512037 BANUS GUTIERREZ,MANUEL 14,7 14,8 17 26 

88 7739099841 PEREZ MAARTIN, ANDRES 7,1   8 25 

  CM00254471 MATEO MONTOYA, LUIS 8,7 8,8 10 25 

  CM04074453 BARDAJI DE LINOS, ALFONSO 14,6 14,7 17 25 

  CM51306701 DE ANDRES LAGUILLO, JAVIER 15   18 25 

92 CM52110833 LOPEZ MOZO, ERNESTO 13,5   16 24 

  CM04091452 VALENZUELA ALONSO, JOSE A. 13,3 13,4 16 24 

  CM00254106 FERNANDEZ DE ARMAS, EDUARDO 13,8   16 24 

  CM22814527 MUÑOZ-CAFAYUS, DAVID 15,3 15,4 18 24 

  CM81900414 PALACIOS RUVIO, JOSE M. 15,3 15,4 18 24 

  CM41297168 COBOS ARRABALIZ, FRANCISCO 14,9 15 18 24 

  CM22751645 PITA DABEIVA, JUAN 16,3 16,4 19 24 

99 CM04628773 DE LOS RIOS SALMERON, PABLO 4,5 4,6 5 23 



  CM12624422 SOTODOSOS PARDOS, ANGEL 15,5 15,6 18 23 

  CM33389779 TRAVESI, ALFONSO 15,5 15,6 18 23 

  CM30184015 PEREZ GARCIA-ALEMANY, RAFAEL 15,8 15,9 19 23 

  CM00250661 DIAZ LOPEZ, JUAN MANUEL 15,8   19 23 

104 CM00210880 SAINZ CASLA, JOSE ANTONIO 10,7 10,8 13 22 

  CM04094012 GORTAZAR MENDIETA, TOMAS 13,7   16 22 

106 0212207987 GARCIA-CONDE ZALBA, FERNANDO 14,7 14,8 17 19 

107 CM04080661 LASSO DE LA VEGA L., MELCHOR 13,1 13,2 16 17 

108 CMA8937070 GUTIERREZ, JORGE 15 15,1 18 11 

109 7712279360 MORENO ESPEJA, RAUL 10   12 Ret 

110 CM11199930 CRISTOBAL GALLARDO, CARLOS 7,3   9 Ret 

  CM04246409 SAGUES GONZALEZ-ESTRADA,JAVIER 9,1 9,2 11 Ret 

  CM18677123 GARCIA-ARANDA ZARATE,CARLOS 9,7 9,8 12 Ret 

  CM04107460 CORTINA AEDO, ANGEL 9,9 10 12 Ret 

  CM04145383 JIMENEZ MICHAVILA, CARLOS 11,3 11,4 13 Ret 

  CM04009527 SAGUES GONZALEZ ESTRADA MIGUEL 10,7 10,8 13 Ret 

  CME5803234 FERNANDEZ BARBERO, MARCO 11,6   14 Ret 

  CM04043294 LAZARO GONZALEZ , JAIME 12,9   15 Ret 

  CM04155787 ROA MARTINEZ, JAVIER 13,5   16 Ret 

  CM00301753 SEVILLANO RUIZ, CARLOS 15,2 15,3 18 Ret 

  CM52301985 ROVIRA SALMERON, JAVIER 15,9 16 19 Ret 

  CM04160657 MARIN GARCIA, CARLOS 11,8   14 N.P 

  CM04071516 ESNAL ELORRIETA, FELIPE 14   17 N.P 

  CM05077769 VILLA MORALES, JAIME 14,3   17 N.P 

  CM02138792 GOMEZ-ZUBELDIA SOROA, BORJA 16,6   20 N.P 

              

              

              

    

2ª CATG. CABALLEROS HDP. 16,7 - 
36         

              

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total 

              

1 CM04783874 BARRIO DOMINGUEZ, HECTOR 20,2   24 42 

2 CMB2635658 ORTIZ GISPERT, JORGE 27,4   31 40 

3 AM70200073 LAVI#A RICHI, EDUARDO 20,1   24 39 

  CM00630036 SAMANIEGO, ALVARO 21,5 20,3 25 39 

  CM87294589 MURGA MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS 21,9   26 39 

  CM04898033 HERRERO FERRANDEZ, BORJA 22,3 21,1 26 39 

  8834633141 POLO NUEVO, OSCAR 23,7 22,5 28 39 

  CM04149523 HERVAS ALONSO, IGNACIO 25,6 24,4 30 39 

9 CM02815337 MANZANO, DIEGO 16,8 16,2 20 38 

  CM01305093 GARCIA-PERROTE PARDO DE SANTAYANA, GONZA 18,6 17,9 22 38 

  CM52213209 ASTARLOA MAZARRASA, JAVIER 19,6 18,8 23 38 

12 CM04114992 GONZALEZ GALVEZ, GERARDO 16,9   20 37 



  CM41906285 DOMINGUEZ, JUAN C. 24,6 24,2 29 37 

14 CM04033855 CATALA ALCA/IZ ERNESTO 19,2   23 36 

  0227760020 DEL CORRO PUIG, ALBERTO 30,4   31 36 

  CM00098565 RUIZ SANTOS, ARTURO 26,6   31 36 

17 CM81928117 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE 16,9   20 35 

  CM04915861 CARBONERAS RINCON, DANIEL 21,6   25 35 

  CM81165909 POVEDA SALINAS, LUIS 36   31 35 

20 CM04170535 HERRERO HIDALGO, IGNACIO 16,7   20 34 

  CM04254266 TRAVESI CABETAS, JUAN 19,1   23 34 

  CM00883042 VICENS DEL RIO, ALVARO 20,2   24 34 

  CM04905386 MUÑAGORRI DEL PALACIO, IGNACIO 35 29,4 31 34 

24 0202901223 FIGUEIRAS BOTAS, CARLOS 16,7   20 33 

  CM04125689 IGARTUA MORENO, PEDRO 18,2   21 33 

  CM04094041 BEOTAS LOPEZ, EDUARDO 19   22 33 

  8834799591 PEÑA MILLANO, DAVID 19,6   23 33 

  CMA8811974 MATA GUTIERREZ, SANTIAGO 22,4   26 33 

  CM56798060 NUÑEZ FUENTES, ANGEL 28,9   31 33 

  CM81636210 ORIVE, ANGEL 26,2   31 33 

31 CM04215657 CHAVES BAVERSTOCK, JAVIER 18 18,1 21 32 

  CM41622343 RUBAL HERRANZ, CARLOS 24,2   28 32 

  CM18812092 CAÑAS VASALLO, JOSE 25,6   30 32 

  CM01768476 FERNANDEZ DE MESA, JOSE M,. 32,3 31,3 31 32 

  CM56796786 ESCOBAR PEREZ, RAUL 26,5   31 32 

  CM00916397 IGLESIAS RICO, DAVID 31,6   31 32 

  CM11746376 BORJA DEL SUR, GONZALO 27   31 32 

38 CM04127070 YANNONE DE SOBRINO,JOSE RAMON 16,7 16,8 20 31 

  CM00385493 GUTIERREZ BRU, IGNACIO 18,2 18,3 21 31 

  CM60623578 ORBE CORSINI, RAFAEL 18,1   21 31 

  CM00079040 MENDEZ UREÑA, FRANCISCO 19   22 31 

  CM41468166 GONZALEZ BARRIO, MANUEL 21 21,1 25 31 

  CM00922351 GUTIERREZ BAIGET, ALVARO 22 22,1 26 31 

  CM61125976 IGARTUA MORENO, JAIME 24,3 24,4 29 31 

45 CM04789050 MATA VELASCO, MIGUEL 18,9 19 22 30 

  CM00454923 PALACIOS MOYANO, ADRIAN 19,1 19,2 23 30 

  CM00301821 TAPIA, JOSE ANTONIO 19,5 19,6 23 30 

  CMA8646466 PATERNINA OLAZABAL, ALVARO 23 23,1 27 30 

  CM04145386 JIMENEZ DE GARNICA, FERNANDO 24,9   29 30 

  CM56671843 ROJO BLANCO, JUAN IGNACIO 25,1 25,2 30 30 

  CM04791096 GARCIA-PERROTE GARCIA-LOMAS, JORGE 26,9   31 30 

  CM04068560 CIANCAS PRIETO-P., SANTIAGO 26,5   31 30 

53 CM04092489 MAZA MACHIN, ISIDRO 16,7 16,8 20 29 

  CM52045053 ALONSO DREGI, RAFAEL 17,4 17,5 21 29 

  BP51088233 GONZALEZ ANDION, SERGIO 20,1 20,2 24 29 

56 CMA8914982 SUARDIAZ ROIG, GONZALO 17,4 17,5 21 28 

  CM04127059 RUIZ CARRERO, JOSE RAMON 18,7   22 28 



  CM33757543 AYUSO ALONSO, JESUS 18,8 18,9 22 28 

  CM04163293 SANTOS GALLEGO, IGNACIO 21   25 28 

  CM00698346 BLAS ARITIO, CARLOS 21,6 21,7 25 28 

  CM04110718 ALPHONSE, DOMINIQUE 21,3 21,4 25 28 

  CM81799013 MORENO VERGARA, VICTOR 28,4   31 28 

  CM02297348 LOPEZ DE LA OSA ESCRIBANO, EDUARDO 28,1   31 28 

64 CM56504133 BARON RIVERO, SALVADOR 18,4 18,5 22 27 

  CM18624979 ORTS SANFELIX, LUIS VICENTE 20,9   25 27 

  CM04293724 VILLOTA CHOCANO, IGNACIO DE 21,3   25 27 

  AM12779322 LOPEZ MORENO, ANDRES 21,4 21,5 25 27 

  CM11761370 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ, JUAN BOSCO 25,5   30 27 

69 CM00639728 GINER LOPEZ, JOSE A. 20,6 20,7 24 26 

  CM41806787 ADAN LOPEZ, DANIEL 20,9 21 25 26 

  AM78241542 GUTIERREZ ANTON, FERNANDO 22,3   26 26 

  7707103840 ALONSO FUENTES, FERNANDO 22,3 22,4 26 26 

  CM09807170 BENITO GARCIA, MARCOS 36   31 26 

74 CM41631650 ORBE CORSINI,FERNANDO 17,1 17,2 20 25 

  CM04910524 PEÑALBA MORENO, JORGE 18 18,1 21 25 

  CM04301295 DE LOS RIOS MEDINA, JORGE 17,4 17,5 21 25 

  CM52109617 GAUGER, RALPH 20,6 20,7 24 25 

  CM04253857 POLLES, MASSIMILIANO 24,6 24,7 29 25 

  VB03724029 AGUSTI LAGUNA, GONZALO 24,4 24,5 29 25 

 


